

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
2nd year maintenance Bill					
Name of work - construction of road					
from Binod Pul to Parvada Dard					
As than					
Agency - Brahm Prakash chandhan					
Agreement No - SBD-49/2018-19					
Date of Commence - 15/1/2019					
Date of actual Completion - 12/1/2020					
Date of entry - 8/3/22					
① cutting of branches of tree					
--- all complete job					2 No
② cutting of shrubs - --- all					
Complete job					10 No
③ Trimming of grass and					
weedy --- all complete job					
2 x 1.60 x 0.50 =					1.60 m ²
3 x 0.90 x 0.50 =					1.35 m ²
4 x 0.80 x 0.50 =					1.60 m ²
2 x 1.20 x 0.60 =					1.44 m ²
					5.39 m ²
(4) Restoration of sandmud					
--- all complete job					
5 x 1.60 x 1.20 x 0.30 =					2.88 m ³
4 x 2.10 x 1.30 x 0.30 =					3.28 m ³
6 x 1.90 x 1.25 x 0.30 =					4.27 m ³
8 x 2.30 x 1.20 x 0.30 =					6.62 m ³
5 x 2.50 x 1.25 x 0.30 =					4.69 m ³
7 x 2.15 x 1.20 x 0.30 =					5.42 m ³

Continuation

LO 27.16 m³

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
① Cutting of Branches of trees					
— all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 66 = 2 No					
@ Rs 107.48 each				= Rs	215.10
② Cutting of Shrubs					
— all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 66 = 10 No					
@ Rs 6.60 each				= Rs	66.10
③ Trimming of grass and weedy					
— all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 66 = 51.39 m ²					
@ Rs 2.20/m ²				= Rs	12.10
(4) Restoration of raincut					
— all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 67 = 56.31 m ³					
@ Rs 365.25/m ³				= Rs	20567.10
(5) maintenance of I.P					
Culvert — all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 67 = 1 No					
@ Rs 1131.64 each				= Rs	1132.10
(6) maintenance of slab					
Culvert — all complete job					
Qty wide TMB Page 67 = 1 No					
@ Rs 2336.81 each				= Rs	2337.10
				Cost	24329.10

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BFA 2432.91 W
⑦ Maintenance of road sign					
— all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 67 = 0.14 Km					
CPM 1087.62/Km					152. W
⑧ Maintenance of ground					
1 Km Stone — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 67 = 0.17 Km					
CPM 582.10/Km					99. W
⑨ White washing of parapet walls					
of CD work — all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 67 = 141.44 m ²					
CPM 16.48/m ²					238. W
⑩ making up of Berms/shoulder					
— all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 68 = 383.93 m ²					
CPM 54.16/m ²					20794. W
⑪ Patch repair over					
Bituminous surface					
all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 68 = 44.06 m ²					
CPM 198.09/m ²					8728. W
					R/ 54340. W
less 10% Below rate of per					
Agreement					= CPM 5434. W
8131					R/ 906. W
3 R					

Continuation

72
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
3rd quarter ^{yearly} maintenance					Bul
Name of work - Construction of road from					
Bined Bul to Farida Dard Ather					
Agency - Brahm Prakash chandhary					
Agreement No - SBD - 49 / 2018 - 19					
Date of Commence - 15 / 1 / 2019					
Date of Actual Completion - 12 / 01 / 2020					
Date of Entry					
① Restoration of road cuts					
- - - all complete job					
5x 2.50 x 1.30 x 0.30 =					4.87 m ³
7x 1.90 x 1.20 x 0.30 =					4.79 m ³
6x 2.20 x 1.30 x 0.30 =					5.15 m ³

9x 3.00 x 1.30 x 0.30 =	10.53 m ³
8x 2.70 x 1.20 x 0.30 =	7.78 m ³
4x 3.10 x 1.25 x 0.30 =	4.65 m ³
10x 2.90 x 1.20 x 0.30 =	10.44 m ³
7x 2.60 x 1.20 x 0.30 =	6.55 m ³
9x 2.40 x 1.20 x 0.30 =	7.78 m ³
6x 1.80 x 1.10 x 0.30 =	3.56 m ³ (Bul)
	3.56 m ³
	66.10 m ³

② making up of Berms /

shoulder - - all complete job	
5x 9.00 x 0.70 =	31.50 m ²
8x 13.00 x 0.75 =	78.00 m ²
6x 11.00 x 0.70 =	46.20 m ²
7x 8.50 x 0.75 =	44.62 m ²

Continuation

CO 200.32 m²

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
(1) Restoration of drain cuts					
--- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 72 =		66.10	m ³		
@ Rs 365.25/m ³				= Rs	24143.10
(2) Making up of Berms					
Shoulder --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 72 =		447.92	m ²		
@ Rs 54.16/m ²				= Rs	24259.10
(3) Repair of Pot hole filled with					
75mm WBM --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 73 =		65.27	m ²		
@ Rs 213.38/m ²				= Rs	13927.10
(4) maintenance of HP					
Culvert --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 73 =		1 No			
@ Rs 1131.64 each				= Rs	11325.10
(5) maintenance of slab					
Culvert --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 73 =		1 No			
@ Rs 2336.81 each				= Rs	2337.10
(6) maintenance of road					
Signs --- all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 73 =		0.17	Km		
@ Rs 1087.62/Km				= Rs	185.10
				@ Rs	65983.10

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				BFD	65983.10
⑦ maintenance of 700 M and 1 km					
Stone - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 73 = 0.21 Km					
@ Rs 582.10 / Km				= Rs	122.10
⑧ White washing of parapet					
walls of G.D work - all					
complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 74 = 14.44 m ²					
@ Rs 16.48 / m ²				= Rs	238.10
⑨ Cutting of Branches of trees - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 74 = 240					
@ Rs 107.48 each				= Rs	25810
⑩ Cutting of shrubs from road way - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 74 = 10 Nos					
@ Rs 6.60 each				= Rs	66.00
⑪ Trimming of grass and weeds - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 74 = 5.40 m ²					
@ Rs 2.20 / m ²				= Rs	11.88
⑫ Patch repair of Bituminous surface - all complete job					
Qty vide TMB Page 75 = 65.27 m ²					
@ Rs 198.09 / m ²				= Rs	12929.10
				CO BP	79564.10

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 78

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Loss 10% Below rate of per Agreement				BFR	79564.00
				= 0.01	7956.00
				9	71608.00

8/11/23
JB

Material Statement

- ① Earth - 133.30 m³
- ② Stone works - 1.76 m³
- ③ Sand - 0.40 m³
- ④ Bitumen 5.90 - 0.157 m³

8/11/23
JB